.9530 Sidney Hayes Road, Orlando, FL 32824 to 520 NE 
82nd Terrace LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, whose post office address i~ 751 
Northwest 108th Avenue, Plantation, FL 33324, hereinafter called the grantee, 
WITNESSETH: That said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED 
SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($165,000.00), and other valuable considerations, 
receipt whereof is hereby aclmowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, 
conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situated in Marion County, Florida, 
to wit: 

The North 208.71 feet of the East 208.71 feet of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4,